

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

I907.

ME. GEN'L HOSPITAL-CANADIAN PACIFIC-ROADS.

Chapter 45.

Resolve in favor of the Maine General Hospital.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of eight thousand five hundred dollars to be paid to the Maine General Hospital for the use of said institution for the year one thousand nine hundred and seven, and eight thousand five hundred dollars to be paid to said institution for its use for the year one thousand nine hundred and eight.

Approved February 19, 1907.

Chapter 46.

Resolve relating to Canadian Pacific Railway Company.

Resolved, That all interest for delayed payment of taxes of Canadian years nineteen hundred and two, nineteen hundred and three and nineteen hundred and four assessed against the Canadian Pacific Railway Company be remitted, all said taxes having been paid in full.

Approved February 19, 1907.

Chapter 47.

Resolve providing for the repair of a roadway in Townships five and six in the ninth range, north of the Waldo Patent, in Piscataquis County,

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated to repair a roadway in townships number five and six in the ninth range, lots north of Waldo patent, in Piscataquis county. Said appropriation to be expended by an agent to be appointed by the governor and council.

Approved February 19, 1907.

Chapter 48.

Resolve in favor of the Hospital of the Sisters of Charity of the City of Lewiston, Maine.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of five thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and seven and the sum of five thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eight, to be paid the hospital of the Sisters of Charity of the city of Lewiston for the maintenance of said institution; also the further sum of ten thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and seven for a building fund.

Approved February 19, 1907,

Hospital of Sisters of Charity, in favor of,

Pacific Railway, relating to.

Roadway in town-ships five and six, repair of.

for

Maine General Hospital, in favor of.

Снар. 45

1451